retained earnings as disclosed in the relevant notes in the financial statements.

Consolidated Financial Statements

 Notes to the Group Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2015 (cont’d)

Lafarge Africa Plc 2015 Annual Report / 118

36.4 Foreign currency risk management

 The Group undertakes transactions denominated in foreign currencies; consequently, exposures to exchange rate
fluctuations arise. The Group is mainly exposed to USD .

 Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

 The following table details the Group's sensitivity to a 10%, increase and decrease in Naira against US dollar currency.
Management believes that a 10% movement in either direction is reasonably possible at the balance sheet date. The
sensitivity analyses below include outstanding US dollar denominated assets and liabilities. A positive number indicates
an increase in profit where Naira strengthens by 10% against the US dollar. For a 10% weakening of Naira against the US
dollar there would be an equal and opposite impact on profit, and the balances below would be negative.

   Group   Company

   31/12/2015   31/12/2014   31/12/2015   31/12/2014
   N'000   N'000   N'000   N'000
 Naira strengthens by 10% against US dollar   395,723   555,059   334,677   236,274

 Naira weakens by 10% against the US dollar   (395,723)   (555,059)   (334,677)   (236,274)

36.5 Credit risk management

 Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the
Group. The Group has adopted a policy of only dealing with creditworthy counterparties as a means of mitigating the
risk of financial loss from defaults. The Group only transacts with entities that are rated the equivalent of investment
grade and above. This information is supplied by independent rating agencies where available, and if not available, the
Group uses other publicly available financial information and its own trading records to rate its major customers. The